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Item 1 Schedule of Investments
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Schedule of Investments January 31, 2011
(Unaudited) BlackRock International Growth and Income Trust (BGY)

(Percentages shown are based on Net Assets)

Shares Value
Common Stocks
Australia 1.3%
Australia & New Zealand Banking Group Ltd.(a) 366,500 $ 8,685,958
OZ Minerals Ltd.(a) 3,737,900 6,108,777
14,794,735
Austria 0.9%
Erste Group Bank AG(a) 74,700 3,732,197
Voestalpine AG(a) 160,101 7,182,560
10,914,757
Belgium 0.8%
Anheuser-Busch InBev NV(a) 159,800 8,817,310
Brazil 3.0%
Banco Bradesco SA, Preference Shares(a) 203,300 3,756,345
BM&FBovespa SA(a) 856,344 5,984,827
Cia Energetica de Minas Gerais - ADR 128,100 2,116,212
Gol Linhas Aereas Inteligentes SA - Preference Shares(a) 548,200 7,830,254
HRT Participacoes em Petroleo SA(a)(b) 6,600 7,198,056
Hypermarcas SA(a)(b) 421,600 5,017,873
PDG Realty SA Empreendimentos e Participacoes(a) 608,200 3,363,991
35,267,558
Canada 8.2%
Agrium, Inc.(a) 90,200 7,972,778
Barrick Gold Corp.(a) 302,400 14,367,024
Canadian National Railway Co.(a) 233,400 15,847,860
Magna International Inc., Class A(a) 86,000 5,019,820
Manulife Financial Corp.(a) 370,000 6,447,795
Niko Resources Ltd.(a) 47,200 4,595,796
Pacific Rubiales Energy Corp.(a) 314,100 10,840,661
Royal Bank of Canada(a) 97,100 5,205,301
Sun Life Financial, Inc.(a) 198,000 6,230,569
Toronto-Dominion Bank (The)(a) 74,000 5,539,562
TransCanada Corp. 258,700 9,442,737
Viterra, Inc.(a) 344,800 4,028,721
95,538,624
China 1.7%
China Construction Bank Corp. - H Shares(a) 5,388,800 4,762,371
China Merchants Bank Co. Ltd. - H Shares(a) 1,948,500 4,622,828
E-Commerce China Dangdang, Inc. - ADR(a)(b) 31,600 894,280
iSoftstone Holdings Ltd. - ADR(b) 14,500 272,600
Lentuo International, Inc. - ADR(b) 155,700 1,103,913
Sinopharm Group Co. - H Shares 266,400 946,381
Tencent Holdings Ltd.(a) 248,300 6,479,802
Want Want China Holdings Ltd. 1,015,200 846,661
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Columbia 0.7%
Petrominerales Ltd.(a)

Denmark 1.2%
Carlsberg A/S, Class B(a)
Pandora A/S(a)(b)

Tryg A/S(a)

France 3.3%

AXA SA(a)

BNP Paribas(a)

Cap Gemini SA(a)
GDF Suez(a)

Societe Generale(a)
Technip SA(a)
Unibail-Rodamco SE(a)

Germany 10.4%

Allianz SE(a)

BASF SE(a)

Bayer AG(a)

Bayerische Motoren Werke AG(a)
Deutsche Post AG(a)

Deutsche Telekom AG(a)

E.ON AG(a)

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA(a)
K+S AG(a)

Kabel Deutschland Holding AG(a)(b)
Merck KGaA(a)

Metro AG(a)

RWE AG(a)

SAP AG - ADR(a)

Siemens AG(a)

Software AG(a)

Volkswagen AG, Preference Shares(a)

Gibraltar 0.2%
PartyGaming Plc(a)(b)

Hong Kong 4.3%
AIA Group Ltd.(a)(b)
Cheung Kong Holdings Ltd.

China Merchants Holdings International Co. Ltd.(a)

China Mobile Ltd.(a)

China Resources Enterprise Ltd.(a)

China Unicom Hong Kong Ltd.(a)

CNOOC Ltd. - ADR

Hang Seng Bank Ltd.(a)

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Ltd.(a)
Melco Crown Entertainment Ltd. - ADR(a)(b)
New World Development Ltd.(a)

Wing Hang Bank Ltd.

193,600

52,900
93,700
43,700

283,300
78,840
94,500

183,160
19,600
84,300
24,752

43,500
88,100
91,400
73,800

515,700

435,600

158,000

151,300

107,300

132,400
66,800
78,100

125,700

132,900
92,100
21,500
46,044

938,500

2,504,000
349,000
1,653,000
603,500
955,500
1,879,100
2,200
164,700
250,700
361,200
2,238,900
65,400

19,928,836

7,547,954

5,259,253
5,980,485
2,373,890

13,613,628

5,995,696
5,884,504
4,754,097
7,254,949
1,266,025
8,189,699
4,725,602

38,070,572

6,046,820
6,782,292
6,748,926
5,663,938
9,472,001
5,807,053
5,271,220
8,851,358
7,937,336
6,670,802
5,716,203
5,502,230
9,065,687
7,694,910
11,806,625
3,397,599
7,449,179

119,884,179

2,863,801

6,888,959
5,795,377
7,228,248
5,932,328
3,763,143
3,139,046

489,852
2,724,696
5,776,558
2,802,912
4,276,515

882,613

4
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India 0.5%
ICICI Bank Ltd.
Infosys Technologies Ltd. - ADR(a)

Indonesia 0.4%
Adaro Energy Tbk PT
Bank Mandiri Tbk PT

Ireland 1.7%
Covidien Plc
‘WPP Plc(a)

Israel 0.1%
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. - ADR(a)

95,500
46,500

15,397,300
1,701,100

173,900
903,800

18,500

JANUARY 31, 2011

49,700,247

2,141,535
3,148,515

5,290,050

3,864,285
1,127,955

4,992,240

8,255,033

11,177,159

19,432,192

1,011,025
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Schedule of Investments (continued) BlackRock International Growth and Income Trust (BGY)
(Percentages shown are based on Net Assets)

Shares Value

Common Stocks
Italy 2.4%
ENI SpA(a) 723,000 $17,117,810
Intesa Sanpaolo SpA(a) 1,807,300 6,018,773
Parmalat Spa(a) 1,494,600 4,736,964

27,873,547
Japan 16.1%
Bank of Yokohama Ltd. (The)(a) 226,500 1,134,722
Bridgestone Corp.(a) 359,200 6,903,416
Canon, Inc.(a) 119,000 5,857,624
Chiba Bank Ltd. (The)(a) 963,900 6,008,195
Dena Co., Ltd.(a) 132,200 4,788,599
Honda Motor Co. Ltd.(a) 279,300 12,038,444

Hoya Corp.(a)



